of the Members of the Company, the reclassification of the Company’s Authorised Share Capital and 
the consequential amendment to Clause V of the Company’s Memorandum of Association, as set out 
below: 
Proposed Clause V of the Memorandum of Association: The Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 
2,10,00,00,000 (Rupees Two Hundred and Ten Crores Only) divided into 10,00,00,000 (Ten Crores) 
Equity Shares having face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each and 1,10,00,000 (One Crore 
Ten Lakh) Preference Shares having face value of Rs. 100/- (Rupees One Hundred Only) each. 

16 

The Global Media Technologies Inc. (“GMT”), a wholly owned subsidiary of the QDL, had entered into an 
amended and restated stockholders’ agreement (“Amended Agreement”) with Cognita Ventures LLC on

[...]

the approval of the Members of the Parent, the reclassification of the Parent’s Authorised Share Capital 
and the consequential amendment to Clause V of the Parent’s Memorandum of Association, as set out 
below:  

Proposed Clause V of the Memorandum of Association: The Share Capital of the Parent is Rs. 
2,10,00,00,000 (Rupees Two Hundred and Ten Crores Only) divided into 10,00,00,000 (Ten Crores) 
Equity Shares having face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each and 1,10,00,000 (One Crore Ten 
Lakh) Preference Shares having face value of Rs. 100/- (Rupees One Hundred Only) each. 

18. The Board of Directors of the Parent, at their meeting held on December 30, 2025, considered and 
approved the execution of Stock Purchase Agreement with Lee Enterprises Inc.

[...]

L63122DL1985PLC373314 

Annexure-B 

S. No. Brief note on proposed Amendments  
1. Memorandum of Association of the Company  

Existing Authorised Share Capital New Authorised Share Capital 

Rs. 2,10,00,00,000 (Rupees Two 
Hundred and Ten Crores Only) divided 
into 21,00,00,000 (Twenty-One Crores) 
Equity Shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten 
Only) each. 

Rs. 2,10,00,00,000 (Rupees Two 
Hundred and Ten Crores Only) 
divided into 10,00,00,000 (Ten 
Crores) Equity Shares having face 
value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) 
each and 1,10,00,000 (One Crore Ten 
Lakh) Preference Shares having face 
value of Rs. 100/- (Rupees One 
Hundred Only) each. 

A copy of the proposed Memorandum of Association of the Company is also 
available for inspection on the Company’s website and can be accessed at the 
following link: